Mary Jane King, MPH, CTR
37 Bridgenorth Crescent, Etobicoke, On, M9V 2M5
(416) 217-1242 maryjane.king@cancercare.on.ca

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Manager, Ontario Cancer Registry
Cancer Care Ontario

Data Acquisition Supervisor
Massachusetts Cancer Registry
Quality Assurance Specialist

Massachusetts Cancer Registry

Quality Assurance Specialist
Vermont Cancer Registry

Cancer Program Coordinator
Sharon Hospital, Connecticut

Medical Practice Manager
Dr. J.A. McQuade and Partners, Cornwall, UK

Clerical Coordinator
Dr. J. Hooker and Partners, Cornwall, UK

Data Intake Coordinator
Cornwall & Isles of Scilly Family Practitioners Committee, Cornwall, UK

Practice Manager
Thomas J. Bradley, MD, Pennsylvania

EDUCATION

University of Massachusetts
Master of Public Health

Bryn Mawr College
BA Sociology

CERTIFICATIONS

Certified Tumor Registrar (in good standing)

Medical Management Certificate
Association of Health Centre & Practice Managers (UK)

2006 — Present

2000 - 2006

1999-2000

1997-1999

1993-1997

1988-1990

1986-1988

1983-1985

1979-1982

2004

1972

1996

1987
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COMMITTEES (current)

Canada

Canadian Council of Cancer Registries (CCCR)
Canadian Cancer Staging Working Group
Pediatric Staging Task Force

United States

Standardization and Registry Development Steering Committee
Uniform Data Standards Work Group

Mid Level Tactical Group

PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS

National Association of Cancer Registrars
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