Mary Jane King, MPH, CTR 37 Bridgenorth Crescent, Etobicoke, On, M9V 2M5 (416) 217-1242 maryjane.king@cancercare.on.ca

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Manager, Ontario Cancer Registry Cancer Care Ontario	2006 – Present
Data Acquisition Supervisor Massachusetts Cancer Registry	2000 – 2006
Quality Assurance Specialist Massachusetts Cancer Registry	1999-2000
Quality Assurance Specialist Vermont Cancer Registry	1997–1999
Cancer Program Coordinator Sharon Hospital, Connecticut	1993-1997
Medical Practice Manager Dr. J.A. McQuade and Partners, Cornwall, UK	1988-1990
Clerical Coordinator Dr. J. Hooker and Partners, Cornwall, UK	1986-1988
Data Intake Coordinator Cornwall & Isles of Scilly Family Practitioners Committee, Cornwall, UK	1983-1985
Practice Manager Thomas J. Bradley, MD, Pennsylvania	1979-1982
EDUCATION	
University of Massachusetts Master of Public Health	2004
Bryn Mawr College BA Sociology	1972
<u>CERTIFICATIONS</u>	
Certified Tumor Registrar (in good standing)	1996
Medical Management Certificate Association of Health Centre & Practice Managers (UK)	1987

Mary Jane King, MPH, CTR

37 Bridgenorth Crescent, Etobicoke, On, M9V 2M5 (416) 217-1242 maryjane.king@cancercare.on.ca

COMMITTEES (current)

Canada Canadian Council of Cancer Registries (CCCR) Canadian Cancer Staging Working Group Pediatric Staging Task Force

United States Standardization and Registry Development Steering Committee Uniform Data Standards Work Group Mid Level Tactical Group

PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS

National Association of Cancer Registrars